The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Petron Corporation PCOR

PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting Person	Noel S. Ventigan
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	Assistant Vice President - Metro Manila Operations and Manufacturing

Description of the Disclosure

Please see attached letter dated January 2, 2020, together with the advisement letter and the SEC Form 23-B of Mr. Noel S. Ventigan, Assistant Vice President - Metro Manila Operations and Manufacturing, in connection with his retirement from the Company effective December 31, 2019, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on January 2, 2020.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Jhoanna Jasmine Javier-Elacio
Designation	Legal Manager and Assistant Corporate Secretary



January 2, 2020

PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.

Disclosure Department 6th Floor, PSE Tower 5th Avenue corner 28th Street Bonifacio Global City, Taguig City

Attention: Ms.Janet A. Encarnacion

<u>Head</u>, <u>Disclosure Department</u>

PHILIPPINE DEALING & EXCHANGE CORP.

29th Floor, BDO Equitable Tower 8751 Paseo de Roxas Makati City 1226

Attention: Atty. Marie Rose M. Magallen-Lirio

Head - Issuer Compliance and Disclosure Department

Gentlemen:

Please find attached the advisement letter and Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities (SEC Form 23-B) of Mr. Noel S. Ventigan, Assistant Vice President – Metro Manila Operations and Manufacturing, in connection with his retirement from the Company effective December 31, 2019, as filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission today.

Very truly yours,

JOEL ANGELO C. CRUZ VP - General Counsel & Corporate Secretary

Jacun







SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Secretariat Building, PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City, 1307 Metro Manila Philippines Tel:(632) 818-0921 Fax:(632) 818-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving

Fernando Fernandez

Receiving Branch:

SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: January 02, 2020 11:00:01 AM

Received From:

Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No.

0000031171

Company Name

PETRON CORP.

Industry Classification MFG. OFGAS; DISTRIBUTION OFGASEOUS FUELS THROUGH MAINS

Company Type

Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID

1577934109151

Document Type

LETTER/MISC

Document Code

LTR

Period Covered

December 31, 2019

No. of Days Late

Department

Remarks

odrs.sec.local:8080/DocumentSubmission/

COVERSHEET

																									3		1	7	1
***************************************							,							,								S. E	, C. F	regis	stratio	on INU	mber		
											P	E	T	R	0	N								1 - 1 50					
								С	0	R	P	0	R	Α	Т	1	0	N											
						78-			- U - 250							SING.													
			Г																										
				Jeg., 71	: mues, in							(C	omp	any's	Full	Nam	ne)				Sport Every	4					12		
S	М	С		Н	Е	Α	D		0	F	F	L	С	E		С	0	M	Р	L	Е	X		4	0		S	Α	N
M	1	G	U	Е	L		Α	V	E.		М	А	N	D	A	L	U	Y	0	N	G		С		Т	Υ			
									(B	usine	ess A	dres	s: N	o. Str	reet (City /	low	n / Pr	rovino	ce)									
			ATT	Y. J	DEL.	ANG	ELO	C. C	RUZ	0													886-						
						act P															Com	pany	Tele	pho	ne Ni	umbe	r		
														- 211					-retina										
		1			1								L	ET	TE	R									0		1 1	0	
Mc	nth] scal \		ay				23	1				F	ORM	TYF	PE										5 onth	- 1		1 ay
	FIS																									(fo	al Me or 201		9
			Certi	ficate	es of	Per	mit t	o Off	er Se	curi	ties t	for S	ale o	lated ense	199 Typ	4, 19 e, if A	95, 1 Appli	996, cable	2010	0, 20	14, 2	016,	2018	3 and	d 201	9			
_	-1		1																		The state of the s	organistics.							
Dep	t. Re	auiri] na th	is Do	iC.												3			An	nend	ed A	N	/A	mher	/Sec	ion		
		of source																		2.01	TOTIO	cart	THOIC	0 140	IIIDCI	7000	1011		
12.2	1,000	20 6	2		25.0	70]								Tota	al Amo	unt of	Debt C	Outstar	nding:	P291,	110 N	lillion (as of	Septer	nber 30), 2019	-CON	SO)
				mber (holde		119)	J ₂										Do	omes	tic						F	oreig	ın		
									Т	o be	acco	mpli	shed	by S	EC F	Perso	nnel	cond	erne	d									
															100 State (200														
			F	iscal	Num	er										LCU						5					(b		
			Do	cum	ent I.	D.				8 8					C	ashie	er												
			5	ТА	MP	S																							
Ĺ		ALCOHOL:																											

Remarks = pls. use black ink for scanning purposes

December 31, 2019

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION
Secretariat Building
PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard
Pasay City

Gentlemen:

This is to inform the Honorable Commission that the undersigned has retired as Assistant Vice President – Metro Manila Operations and Manufacturing of Petron Corporation effective December 31, 2019.

This letter also serves as a notification to the Honorable Commission that the undersigned will no longer file any SEC Form 23-B.

Very truly yours,

NOELS. VENTIGAN





SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Secretariat Building, PICC Complex, Roxas Boulevard, Pasay City, 1307 Metro Manila Philippines Tel:(632) 818-0921 Fax:(632) 818-5293 Email: mis@sec.gov.ph

Barcode Page

The following document has been received:

Receiving Receiving Branch:

Fernando Fernandez SEC Head Office

Receipt Date and Time: January 02, 2020 11:00:01 AM

Received From:

Head Office

Company Representative

Doc Source

Company Information

SEC Registration No.

0000031171

Company Name

PETRON CORP.

Industry Classification MFG. OFGAS; DISTRIBUTION OFGASEOUS FUELS THROUGH MAINS

Company Type

Stock Corporation

Document Information

Document ID

1577934111208

Document Type

Statement of Changes in the Beneficial Ownership

Document Code

Period Covered

December 31, 2019

No. of Days Late

Department

Remarks

VERTIGAN, NOEL SORIANO

COVERSHEET

																									3		1	7	1
																						S. E	. C. F	Regis	stratio	n Nu	mbei	2	
											Р	Е	Т	R	0	N					45								
	fue 2.5							С	0	R	Р	0	R	Α	Т	1	0	N											
	- 22	T																	- X										
								0				(C	omp	any's	Full	Nam	ne)		2	. //	(A a C2							20-0	1 (- 1)
S	M	С		Н	Е	Α	D		0	F	F	1	С	Е		С	0	M	Р	L	Е	Х	O FIG	4	0		s	Α	N
M	1	G	U	Е	L		Α	V	E.	unin	M	Adres	N	D	A	L City /	U	Y	O	N	G		С	1	Т	Υ			
									(D	usine	255 F	uies	5. IN	0. 30	eer	City /	TOW	17 FI	OVIII	Je)									
			AT	ΓΥ. J					RUZ										1/					-3888			010 - 11		
					Cont	act F	erso	n													Com	pany	/ Tele	epho	ne N	umbe	r		
1	2	7	3	1	1							SE	С	FO	RIV	1 23	8-B								0	5	1	2	1
	nth			Day									F	ORN	TYF	PE	1 - 17	500							Mo	onth Annu		D	ay
	Г	Scar	Teal																								or 20		3
			Cert	ificat	es of	Per	mit t	o Off	er Se	ecuri	ties Sec	for S onda	ale o	dated	199 Typ	4, 19 e, if	95, 1 Appli	996,	201	0, 20	14, 2	016	, 201	8 an	d 201	19			
																												-	
Den	+ P	equi	ing th	nis Do	00															Δr	mend	A ha		I/A	ımhei	r/Sec	tion		
Dep	. 1	cquii	ing ti	113 D	, o.															, ,	nona	007	ii tioic			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
	- 4			2 283			1								Tot	al Amo	ount of	Debt (Outsta	nding:	P291	,110 M	Million	(as of	Septer	mber 3	0, 2019	9-CON	SO)
				holde		19)	_										D	omes	stic		- Alterior			111-91	ſ	orei	gn	San. or	
									- 1	o be	acc	ompl	ished	by S	SEC	Perso	onnel	con	cerne	ed									
				iscal	Num	ner										LCL	J												
					VI		Γ																						
harmon and					the second second																								
			D	ocum	nent I	, D.				J					(Cashi	er					-0:							
				ocum	nent I	, D.				-					(Cashi	er					-0							
				ocum											(Cashi	er												

Remarks = pls. use black ink for scanning purposes

FORM 23-B

REVISED

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

Check box if no longer subject
to filing requirement

Name and Address of Reporting Person	2. Issuer Name and	Trading Symbo			7. Relationship	of Reporting Person to Issuer								
VENTIGAN, NOEL SORIANO	PETRON C	ORPORATION	(PCOR)				(Check all applicable)							
(Last) (First) (Middle) 51 Signore IIi Street	3. Tax Identification Number 120-134-07	Number Month/Year				Director Officer (give title below)		10% Owne Other (specify						
(Street) BF Resort Village, Las Piñas City	4. Citizenship Filipino	A CAPACITIC OF THE STATE OF THE	If Amendment, I Original (MonthY		Assistant Vice President, Metro Manila Operations and Manufacturing									
(City) (Province) (Postal Code)	Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned													
1. Class of Equity Security	Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Securities Acquired (A) PETRON COF			3. Am	ount of Securities Owned at End of	Month 4 Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect		Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership					
The second secon	(Month Day/ Teal)	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	70									
COMMON (as of December 31, 2019)						3,400		D						
COMMON (as of December 31, 2019)	() () () () () () () () () ()	Language and the second				2,100			Held by spouse					
PREFERRED (as of December 31, 2019)						0								
* Total common shares owned at end of month							5,500*							

(Print or Type Responses)

If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
 - (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
 - (B) Investment power which includes the power to dispose of, or to direct the disposition of, such security.
- (2) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
 - (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 - (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 - (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 - (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person voting power or investment power with respect to such security.

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

. Derivative Security	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yr)	Number of Deriva Acquired (A) or D		5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	6. Title and Underlying		7. Price of Derivative Security	8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned at	9. Owner- ship Form of Derivative Security; Direct (D)	10. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
(Amount	(A) or (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		End of Month	or Indirect (I) *	
								-	4			

Explain	ation	of Responses:
---------	-------	---------------

Note: File three (3) copies of this form, one of which must be manually signed.

Attach additional sheets if space provided is insufficient.

Date

IN CASE OF MATERIAL CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP (50% INCREASE/DECREASE OR EQUIVALENT TO 5% OF THE OUTSTANDING CAPITAL STOCK OF ISSUER)

Item 1. Security and Issuer

State the title of the class of equity securities to which this Form relates and the name and address of the principal executive offices of the issuer of such securities.

Item 2. Identity and Background

If the person filing this Form is a corporation, partnership, syndicate or other group of persons, state its name, the province, country or other place of its organization, its principal business, the address of its principal office and the information required by (d) and (e) of this Item. If the person filing this statement is a natural person, provide the information specified in (a) through (f) of this Item with respect to such person(s).

- a. Name:
- b. Residence or business address;
- c. Present principal occupation or employment and the name, principal business and address of any corporation or other organization in which such employment is conducted;
- d. Whether or not, during the last five years, such person has been convicted in a criminal proceeding (excluding traffic violations or similar misdemeanors) and, if so, give the dates, nature of conviction, name and location of court, any penalty imposed, or other disposition of the case;
- e. Whether or not, during the last five years, such person was a party to a civil proceeding of a judicial or administrative body of competent jurisdiction, domestic or foreign, and as a result of such proceeding was or is subject to any order, judgment or decree, not subsequently reversed, suspended or vacated, permanently or temporarily enjoining, barring, suspending or otherwise limiting involvement in any type of business, securities, commodities or banking; and
- f. Citizenship.

Item 3. Purpose of Transaction

State the purpose or purposes of the acquisition of securities of the issuer. Describe any plans or proposals which the reporting persons may have which relate to or would result in:

- a. The acquisition by any person of additional securities of the issuer, or the disposition of securities of the issuer;
- b. An extraordinary corporate transaction, such as a merger, reorganization or liquidation, involving the issuer or any of its subsidiaries;
- c. A sale or transfer of a material amount of assets of the issuer or of any of its subsidiaries;
- d. Any change in the present board of directors or management of the issuer, including any plans or proposals to change the number or term of directors or to fill any existing vacancies on the board;
- e. Any material change in the present capitalization or dividend policy of the issuer;
- f. Any other material change in the issuer's business or corporate structure;
- g. Changes in the issuer's charter, bylaws or instruments corresponding thereto or other actions which may impede the acquisition of control of the issuer by any person;
- h. Causing a class of securities of the issuer to be delisted from a securities exchange;
- i. Any action similar to any of those enumerated above.

Item 4. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

a. State the aggregate number and percentage of the class of securities identified pursuant to Item 1 beneficially owned (identifying those shares which there is a right to acquire within thirty (30) days from the date of this report) by each person named in Item 2. The abovementioned information should also be furnished with respect to persons who, together with any of the persons named in Item 2, comprise a group.

- b. For each person named in response to paragraph (a), indicate the number of shares as to which there is sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or to direct the vote, sole or shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition. Provide the applicable information required by Item 2 with respect to each person with whom the power to vote or to direct the vote or to dispose or direct the disposition is shared.
- c. Describe any transaction in the class of securities reported on that were effected during the past sixty (60) days by the persons named in response to paragraph (a). The description shall include, but not necessarily be limited to: (1) the identity of the person who effected the transaction; (2) the date of the transaction; (3) the amount of securities involved; (4) the price per share or unit; and (5) where or how the transaction was effected.
- d. If any other person is known to have the right to receive or the power to direct the receipt of dividends from, or the proceeds from the sale of such securities, a statement to that effect should be included in response to this Item and, if such interest relates to more than five (5%) percent of the class, such person should be identified.
- e. If the filing is an amendment reflecting the fact that the reporting person has ceased to be the beneficial owner of more than five (5%) percent of the class of securities, state the date on which such beneficial ownership was reduced.

Item 5. Contracts, Arrangements, Understandings or Relationships with Respect to Securities of the Issuer

Describe any contract, arrangement, understanding or relationship among the person named in Item 2 and between such persons and any person with respect to any securities of the issue, including but not limited to transfer or voting of any of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, loan or option arrangements, puts or calls, guarantees of profits, division of profits or loss, or the giving or withholding of proxies, naming the person with whom such contracts, arrangements, understandings or relationships have been entered into. Include such information for any of the securities that are pledged or otherwise subject to a contingency the occurrence of which would give another person voting power or investment power over such securities except that disclosure of standard default and similar provisions contained in loan agreements need not be included.

Item 6. Material to be Filed as Exhibits

Copies of all written agreements, contracts, arrangements, understandings, plans or proposals relating to:

- a. the acquisition of issuer control, liquidation, sale of assets, merger, or change in business or corporate structure or any other matter as disclosed in Item 3; and
- b. the transfer or voting of the securities, finder's fees, joint ventures, options, puts, calls, guarantees of loans, guarantees against losses or the giving or withholding of any proxy as disclosed in Item 5.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of Mandaluyong on December 31, 2019.

By: Signature of Reporting Person)

NOEL S. VENTIGAN